
Group A Group B Group C Group D
Finland Germany Slovakia Japan
Norway Sweden Singapore USA
Czech Republic Switzerland Estonia Denmark
Latvia Poland Australia Thailand

Thu 30.11.2017
20:00 Captain's & Technical meeting, DoubleTree Hilton, Bratislava

Fri 01.12.2017 O. Nepelu Arena Hant Arena
9:30 Denmark - Thailand GrpD 11:30 Japan - USA GrpD

15:00 Germany - Sweden GrpB 15:15 Czech Republic - Latvia GrpA
18:00 Slovakia - Singapore GrpC 19:30 Estonia - Australia GrpC

Sat 02.12.2017 O. Nepelu Arena Hant Arena
9:30 Norway - Latvia GrpA 11:30 Singapore - Australia GrpC

13:30 Switzerland - Poland GrpB 16:00 Finland - Czech Republic GrpA
17:30 Slovakia - Estonia GrpC 19:30 Japan - Denmark GrpD

Sun 03.12.2017 O. Nepelu Arena Hant Arena
9:30 Singapore - Estonia GrpC 11:30 USA - Thailand GrpD

13:30 Australia - Slovakia GrpC 15:30 Germany - Switzerland GrpB
16:00 Finland - Norway GrpA 18:10 Sweden - Poland GrpB

Mon 04.12.2017 O. Nepelu Arena Hant Arena
9:30 Thailand - Japan GrpD 11:30 Poland - Germany GrpB

14:00 Latvia - Finland GrpA 15:40 Sweden - Switzerland GrpB
17:30 Norway - Czech Republic GrpA 19:30 USA - Denmark GrpD

22:00 Technical meeting 2, DoubleTree Hilton

Tue 05.12.2017 O. Nepelu Arena Hant Arena
10:00 3rd grp B - 2nd grp C PO2
13:00 4th grp A - 1st grp D PO3 11:30 3rd grp D - 4th grp C 13-16:1

*16:00 4th grp B - 1st grp C PO4 15:30 3rd grp C - 4th grp D 13-16:2
19:00 3rd grp A - 2nd grp D PO1

Wed 06.12.2017 O. Nepelu Arena Hant Arena
10:00 Loser 13-16:1 - Loser 13-16:2 15th
13:00 Winner 13-16:1 - Winner 13-16:2 13th 11:30 Loser PO2 - Loser PO3 9-12:1

^16:10 1st group B - Winner PO3 Q2 15:30 Loser PO1 - Loser PO4 9-12:2
#19:00 2nd group A - Winner PO2 Q3

Thu 07.12.2017 O. Nepelu Arena
10:00 Loser 9-12:1 - Loser 9-12:2 11th
13:00 Winner 9-12:1 - Winner 9-12:2 9th
+17:00 1st group A - Winner PO4 Q1
~20:00 2nd group B - Winner PO1 Q4

22:30 Technical meeting 3, DoubleTree Hilton

Fri 08.12.2017 O. Nepelu Arena
10:00 Loser Q1 - Loser Q4 5-8:1

**13:00 Loser Q2 - Loser Q3 5-8:2
++17:00 Winner Q1 - Winner Q4 Semi 2
##20:10 Winner Q2 - Winner Q3 Semi 1

Sat 09.12.2017 O. Nepelu Arena
8:30 Loser 5-8:1 - Loser 5-8:2 7th place

***11:15 Winner 5-8:1 - Winner 5-8:2 5th place
14:15 Loser Semi - Loser Semi 3rd place
17:05 Winner Semi - Winner Semi Final

Further changes due to TV may affect the schedule

MATCH SCHEDULE
(Updated 17.10.2017)

NOTES:

* If SVK plays PO they will play at 16:00 on Tue 5 Dec
** If SVK loses the QF they will play at 13:00 on Fri 8 Dec
*** If SVK play for 5th or 7th they will play at 11:15 on Sat 9 Dec

# If CZE plays QF they will play at 19:00 on Wed 6 Dec
## If CZE plays SF they will play at 20:10 on Fri 8 Dec

+ If FIN plays QF they will play at 17:00 on Thu 7 Dec
++ If FIN plays SF they will play at 17:00 on Fri 8 Dec

^ If SWE plays QF they will play at 16:10 on Wed 6 Dec

~ If SUI plays QF they will play at 20:00 on Thu 7 Dec


